DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of April 1993
File under Integrated Circuits, IC02
June 1994
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
Philips Semiconductors
TDF8704

Note
1. Full-scale sine wave (fi = 4.43 MHz; fclk = 50 MHz).
ORDERING INFORMATION
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
VCCA analog supply voltage 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
VCCD digital supply voltage 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
VCCO output stages supply voltage 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
ICCA analog supply current − 37 46 mA
ICCD digital supply current − 23 35 mA
ICCO output stages supply current − 16 21 mA
ILE DC integral linear error − ±0.4 ±1 LSB
DLE DC differential linearity error − ±0.2 ±0.5 LSB
AILE AC integral linearity error note 1 − − ±2 LSB
fclk(max) maximum clock frequency 50 − − MHz
Ptot total power dissipation − 380 535 mW
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE SAMPLING
FREQUENCYPINS PIN POSITION MATERIAL CODE
TDF8704T/2 24 SO24L plastic SOT137-1 20 MHz
TDF8704T/4 24 SO24L plastic SOT137-1 40 MHz
TDF8704T/5 24 SO24L plastic SOT137-1 50 MHz
June 1994 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
8-bit high-speed analog-to-digital converter TDF8704
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Fig.1  Block diagram.
handbook, full pagewidth
4